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4A Girls Conference 2019-Laramie - 10/25/2019 to 10/26/2019

Results - Prelims- 2/10/17
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ALAR1 1:52.55 q

McPherson, Katie McPherson, Olivia C 17

Richardson, Therese 14 Roesler, Anna

28.18 30.63 26.0627.68

AGRV2 1:54.55 q

Jensen, Lauren Uhrig, Hailey

Lee, Lauren Olsen, Kaycee

28.59 30.86 25.9629.14

AKWH-WY3 2:02.11 q

Waldock, River 16 Ker, Alexis

Eager, Stephanie 14 Hubert, Lindsay 18

29.43 34.78 27.4630.44

ARSP-WY4 2:04.86 q

Parker, Laura Miller, Payton

Robinson-Kim, Abi Moser, Leah

33.01 35.30 29.3427.21

AEVN5 2:10.98 q

Fernandez, Addy Sawyer, Emily

Roper, Jocelyn Hoff, Teghan

32.43 38.01 27.4833.06

ANCH6 2:38.08 q

Berryman, Alieasia Danford, Hannah 16

Bryan, Cheyenne Haines, Emmalee 15

40.67 40.33 32.9944.09

AJAC-WY--- DQ

Girling, Fussy Girling, Caroline

Mendoza, Marisol Dunne, Madi

33.54 38.67 26.9933.76

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

4A State Qualifing Time2:14.50

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LARMorton, Sage1 1:58.65 q4A

27.72 29.75 30.6830.50

GRVLauze, Alexa2 2:04.43 q4A

28.33 31.28 32.1332.69

GRVSanders, Sydni3 2:07.35 q4A

28.24 32.10 33.4833.53

LAR 14Mathes, Ashlyn4 2:08.60 q4A

29.35 32.38 33.5133.36

LAR 17Schroeder, Heidi X5 2:10.88 q4A

28.98 32.42 35.1434.34

JAC-WYWilson, Kahlan6 2:11.90 q4A

29.54 33.94 33.5034.92

KWH-WY 18Hubert, Lindsay7 2:12.60 q4A

29.72 32.73 35.4134.74

GRVMerrick, Adrienne8 2:13.01 q4A

29.71 32.68 35.9734.65

GRVSpartz, Amaya9 2:13.13 q4A

30.91 33.68 34.0134.53

RSP-WYButcher, Chloe10 2:14.93 q

30.06 34.47 35.2535.15

LARMoore, Libby11 2:15.29 q

30.33 34.58 35.5334.85

EVNPhillips, Brooke12 2:17.84 q

31.06 34.28 36.6835.82

EVNBeachell, Annellie13 2:18.07

30.92 34.08 36.4536.62

RSP-WYHaselhuhn, Holly14 2:19.27

32.32 34.84 35.7936.32

LARHolles, Sydney15 2:22.95

32.42 36.67 36.5437.32

KWH-WY 17Vlastos, Mazzi16 2:23.53

32.20 36.79 37.5437.00

KWH-WYLinde, Avigayl17 2:29.24

31.01 36.94 41.1840.11

GRVPeterson, Kaylee18 2:30.12

33.65 37.62 39.0539.80

GRVRocha, Modesta19 2:31.25

33.04 38.70 39.3140.20

GRVSeiller, Kelcee20 2:33.52

33.13 38.92 40.6040.87

JAC-WYLuna-Ramos, Dany21 2:37.21

33.67 38.71 43.2041.63

JAC-WYBecerra, Heidi22 2:38.23

37.13 40.99 38.6641.45

JAC-WYStitt, Jensey23 2:38.51

35.79 39.77 41.0341.92

LARCastano, Samantha24 2:39.65

34.98 40.40 42.0542.22

NCH 14Watts, McKenzie25 2:45.79

36.28 41.75 42.3045.46

JAC-WYD'Arge, Arielle26 2:47.29

36.34 43.18 41.7146.06

GRVKrentz, Darian27 2:47.40

35.78 42.62 42.9346.07

NCHMerrell, Kassie28 2:48.77

34.98 41.14 46.3746.28

RSP-WYBauman, Julia29 2:50.32

39.02 43.28 42.6245.40

GRVTyler, Hailey30 3:01.29

40.71 45.89 46.9247.77

NCH 14Canchola, Andraya31 3:04.87

42.92 48.14 43.3050.51

GRVFrance, Hailey32 3:07.80

40.21 47.42 50.1250.05

NCH 14Berryman, Kylie33 3:11.85

42.28 48.12 48.9052.55

NCH 14Bastian, Shelby34 3:12.62

41.51 48.30 50.3452.47

NCH 15Harris, Kaitlin35 3:15.71

42.79 48.21

NCH 16DeGaugh, Rachel36 3:17.75

40.12 50.38 53.3053.95

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

4A State Qualifing Time2:33.50

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LAR 17McPherson, Olivia C1 2:19.20 q4A

28.09 37.01 34.1839.92

LARRoesler, Anna2 2:23.03 q4A

28.58 37.80 33.7042.95

GRVUhrig, Hailey3 2:24.43 q4A

31.25 38.77 35.5038.91

GRVYoung, Madi4 2:26.78 q4A

29.63 36.78 35.0045.37

RSP-WYMiller, Payton5 2:26.84 q4A

31.34 38.32 35.4641.72

GRVMoritz, Cherylann6 2:29.83 q4A

32.27 36.69 34.3746.50

LAR 14Davis, Kenna7 2:30.18 q4A

31.23 37.32 38.0943.54

EVNFernandez, Addy8 2:31.53 q4A

32.63 37.95 35.3045.65

LAR 17Dale, Alyssa B9 2:33.52 q

32.86 38.06 1:22.60

KWH-WY 16Blackford, Jayleen10 2:36.23 q

33.00 38.97 38.4045.86

RSP-WYWalker, Kiley11 2:36.97 q

35.17 40.47 36.7044.63

GRVBauers, Madison12 2:41.56 q

36.06 39.67 39.2946.54

JAC-WYGirling, Caroline13 2:46.01

36.84 40.04 38.0551.08

JAC-WYMcJunkin, Julia14 2:47.87

36.75 42.87 39.0949.16

RSP-WYForbush, Morgen15 2:47.90

37.12 42.90 41.8646.02

EVNLester, Amelia16 2:52.07

35.16 47.89 37.1451.88

KWH-WY 14Mwangi, Ileah17 2:53.59

37.30 43.43 40.6452.22

JAC-WYNava-Castillo, Taisha18 3:00.99

39.88 47.07 40.2253.82

JAC-WYGoodrich, Jade19 3:20.66

45.3258.27

NCHRoberts, Grace20 3:27.15

39.45 46.51 43.2755.40

22.52

LARYurista, Katrina--- X2:40.14

32.03 42.06 38.7547.30

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

4A State Qualifing Time28.00

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LARMcPherson, Katie1 24.83 q4A

GRVJensen, Lauren2 25.35 q4A

LAR 14Richardson, Therese3 26.17 q4A

LAROlaveson, Kenadi4 26.56 q4A
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4A Girls Conference 2019-Laramie - 10/25/2019 to 10/26/2019

Results - Prelims- 2/10/17
Preliminaries ...   (#4  Girls 50 Yard Free)

NCHRoberts, Audrey5 26.65 q4A

GRVLee, Lauren6 27.08 q4A

JAC-WYDunne, Madi7 27.26 q4A

KWH-WY 14Eager, Stephanie8 27.31 q4A

JAC-WYHobart, Brynne9 27.51 q4A

EVNHoff, Teghan10 27.52 q4A

JAC-WYNolan, Sofia11 27.54 q4A

KWH-WYRobinson, Alyssa12 27.75 q4A

LARArnold, Isabel13 27.80 4A

JAC-WYMahood, Maria14 27.92 4A

RSP-WYParker, Laura15 28.10

KWH-WY 17Bailey, Hannah16 28.11

EVNDavis, Tayler17 28.16

EVNRoper, Jocelyn18 28.17

RSP-WYMoser, Leah19 28.48

KWH-WY 14Noah, Susan20 28.63

KWH-WY 14Blackford, Jaycie21 28.66

KWH-WY 14Cawley, Mackenzie*22 28.67

GRVMoffatt, Merika*22 28.67

KWH-WY 17Hartl, Kayalei24 28.71

JAC-WYMendoza, Marisol25 29.37

RSP-WYMann, Kodee26 29.49

KWH-WYKer, Alexis27 29.56

LARChen, Anna28 29.65

NCHOden, Madelynn29 29.90

KWH-WY 14Schmidt, Olivia30 29.96

JAC-WYBudge, Heather31 30.21

KWH-WYMahoney, Lauren32 30.29

LARGriffiths, India33 30.88

RSP-WYKoepplin, Shelby*34 31.00

KWH-WY 14Foster, Makena*34 31.00

KWH-WYRose, Leah36 31.53

LARHaglund, Abby37 32.25

GRVMagana, Jadin38 32.31

LAR 14Hogsett, Macy39 33.05

KWH-WYPolvara, Ludovica40 33.07

LARSprott, Piper41 33.10

JAC-WYEnriquez, Bethany42 33.19

RSP-WYBrown, Kadynce43 33.20

RSP-WYZacarias, Andrea44 33.24

NCH 15Haines, Emmalee45 33.42

GRVCasey, Autumn46 33.51

RSP-WYKeelin, Celeste47 34.11

KWH-WYAfschar, Helena48 34.72

JAC-WYTzompa, Jesica49 34.89

LARWhile, Morgan50 35.05

JAC-WYRuiz-Ayala, Miranda51 35.16

NCHBerryman, Alieasia52 35.17

NCHDePaolo, Rayna53 35.53

JAC-WYMason, Ani54 35.55

GRVHerwaldt, Alyssa55 35.82

RSP-WYHill, Kadence56 36.24

NCH 16Danford, Hannah57 36.40

RSP-WYPankowski, Madison58 36.56

GRVPhillips, Ellie59 36.89

KWH-WYMoindron, Chloe60 37.42

LAR 14Bartholomew, Mercedes61 37.59

RSP-WYTaylor, Kylee62 37.64

LARBennett, Mercedes63 37.79

NCH 14Canchola, Andraya64 37.97

JAC-WYTzompa, Brittany65 39.19

RSP-WYZorn, Elizabeth66 39.43

JAC-WYMason, Pearl67 39.73

RSP-WYAlvarado, Xochitl68 43.28

NCH 14Cowgar, Caitlin69 44.30

LAR 14Arnold, Sara70 48.73

LARBuckner, Marygrace71 1:00.37

GRVArnell, Jade--- DQ

NCH 14Roberts, Lily--- DQ

GRVRubeck, Chezni--- DQ

JAC-WYMosis, Shaeli--- DQ

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

4A State Qualifing Time170.00

Age Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

NCH 15Haigler, Gabriella1 287.15 q4A

LARSix, Natalie2 270.25 q4A

LARHamel, Mallorie3 242.85 q4A

JAC-WYRoberts, Olivia4 240.85 q4A

LAR 14Appelhans, Maddie5 229.45 q4A

RSP-WYRuiz, Myla6 221.25 q4A

KWH-WYRobinson, Tierney7 211.70 q4A

LARYurista, Katrina8 208.10 q4A

RSP-WYRall, Enshawntae9 190.30 q4A

JAC-WYMahood, Julia10 185.10 q4A

RSP-WYBrown, Aurora11 154.80 q

GRVMaez, Zella12 153.15 q

JAC-WYHansen, Rye13 142.65

NCHOden, Katelynn14 139.50

LARJohnson, Jordan15 130.35

RSP-WYJensen, Alison16 128.35

LAR 14Emerson, Paige17 105.00

LAR 14Mueller, Saige18 91.70

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

4A State Qualifing Time1:11.50

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LAR 17McPherson, Olivia C1 56.88 q4A

26.06 30.82

LARRoesler, Anna2 1:03.11 q4A

28.45 34.66

GRVLee, Lauren3 1:05.42 q4A

30.58 34.84

GRVYoung, Madi4 1:05.59 q4A

30.34 35.25

LAR 14Richardson, Therese5 1:05.80 q4A

30.26 35.54

KWH-WY 16Waldock, River6 1:07.76 q4A

30.68 37.08

GRVMunoz, Lilly7 1:08.31 q4A

31.71 36.60

NCHRoberts, Audrey8 1:08.57 q4A

31.03 37.54

EVNFernandez, Addy9 1:08.99 q4A

32.15 36.84

KWH-WYRobinson, Alyssa10 1:09.56 q4A

31.96 37.60

LAR 14Peterson, Maya11 1:09.93 q4A

32.86 37.07

JAC-WYNolan, Sofia12 1:12.89 q

32.08 40.81

LARWade, Mayci13 1:12.96

32.79 40.17

RSP-WYMessick, Skylar14 1:20.61

36.57 44.04

GRVGavin, Haylie15 1:24.51

38.11 46.40

JAC-WYNava-Castillo, Taisha16 1:24.67

39.17 45.50

RSP-WYGoode, Khyanne17 1:30.72

37.50 53.22

LARVick, Kae18 1:31.12

43.64 47.48

RSP-WYBrown, Kadynce19 1:31.91

42.57 49.34

NCH 14Watts, McKenzie20 1:32.36

41.46 50.90

RSP-WYKeelin, Celeste21 1:36.48

43.79 52.69

GRVMagana, Jadin22 1:37.24

EVNWorthing, Kyrie23 1:47.78

44.82 1:02.96

KWH-WY 14Foster, Makena--- DQ

1:45.84 0.39

LARHamann, Toni--- DQ

1:31.26 1:45.87

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

4A State Qualifing Time1:01.00

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RSP-WYRobinson-Kim, Abi1 54.91 q4A

26.09 28.82

LARMcPherson, Katie2 55.76 q4A

26.75 29.01

GRVOlsen, Kaycee3 57.36 q4A

27.63 29.73

GRVSanders, Sydni4 57.47 q4A

27.09 30.38

LAR 17Schroeder, Heidi X5 57.70 q4A

27.22 30.48

LAROlaveson, Kenadi6 58.17 q4A

28.02 30.15

JAC-WYMacleod, KC7 59.85 q4A

28.15 31.70
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4A Girls Conference 2019-Laramie - 10/25/2019 to 10/26/2019

Results - Prelims- 2/10/17
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Girls 100 Yard Free)

JAC-WYWilson, Kahlan8 1:00.66 q4A

28.43 32.23

RSP-WYMoser, Leah9 1:00.67 q4A

29.35 31.32

GRVMerrick, Adrienne10 1:01.29 q

28.61 32.68

JAC-WYDunne, Madi11 1:01.44 q

29.15 32.29

KWH-WY 14Eager, Stephanie12 1:01.64 q

29.02 32.62

EVNDavis, Tayler13 1:01.73

29.52 32.21

JAC-WYHobart, Brynne14 1:01.82

29.17 32.65

KWH-WY 17Hartl, Kayalei15 1:02.41

29.65 32.76

KWH-WY 17Bailey, Hannah16 1:02.70

29.71 32.99

LAR 14Lewis, Alex17 1:03.72

30.47 33.25

JAC-WYMahood, Maria18 1:04.17

30.50 33.67

LARMcReynolds, Maya19 1:04.98

29.75 35.23

RSP-WYMann, Kodee20 1:05.00

30.81 34.19

KWH-WY 14Noah, Susan21 1:05.91

29.98 35.93

EVNSawyer, Emily22 1:06.49

31.38 35.11

GRVArnell, Jade23 1:08.00

31.82 36.18

KWH-WY 14Schmidt, Olivia24 1:08.15

32.19 35.96

KWH-WY 14Mwangi, Ileah25 1:08.32

31.95 36.37

NCHOden, Madelynn26 1:08.41

31.97 36.44

LARGriffiths, India27 1:09.45

33.97 35.48

JAC-WYLuna-Ramos, Dany28 1:09.48

33.18 36.30

NCHRoberts, Grace29 1:09.61

33.88 35.73

KWH-WYMahoney, Lauren30 1:10.13

33.83 36.30

JAC-WYBudge, Heather31 1:10.20

32.31 37.89

NCH 16Gazda, Maggie32 1:10.46

32.02 38.44

GRVWiekhorst, Maya33 1:10.64

33.35 37.29

JAC-WYSinclair, Dori34 1:12.44

34.49 37.95

JAC-WYMosis, Shaeli35 1:12.73

36.00 36.73

LARCastano, Samantha36 1:12.83

34.49 38.34

JAC-WYBecerra, Heidi37 1:13.17

35.29 37.88

NCHMerrell, Kassie38 1:14.27

34.64 39.63

LARSprott, Piper39 1:14.68

35.31 39.37

GRVRocha, Modesta40 1:15.52

34.60 40.92

RSP-WYZacarias, Andrea41 1:15.71

36.46 39.25

EVNRussell, Molly42 1:15.89

36.88 39.01

KWH-WYPolvara, Ludovica43 1:16.25

36.69 39.56

NCHBryan, Cheyenne44 1:16.80

36.36 40.44

JAC-WYBruha, Gillian45 1:17.74

37.48 40.26

GRVSchulze, Grace46 1:18.14

36.08 42.06

JAC-WYD'Arge, Arielle47 1:18.33

36.98 41.35

RSP-WYBauman, Julia48 1:18.77

38.68 40.09

RSP-WYTaylor, Kylee49 1:22.84

38.27 44.57

JAC-WYTzompa, Jesica50 1:23.09

NCH 16DeGaugh, Rachel51 1:23.58

38.52 45.06

KWH-WYMoindron, Chloe52 1:24.72

40.00 44.72

NCH 15Harris, Kaitlin53 1:26.08

40.97 45.11

JAC-WYTzompa, Brittany54 1:28.39

41.00 47.39

GRVFrance, Hailey55 1:28.53

40.48 48.05

RSP-WYZorn, Elizabeth56 1:31.61

43.18 48.43

NCH 15Huss, Alex57 1:37.19

47.60 49.59

JAC-WYMason, Pearl58 1:37.94

47.54 50.40

RSP-WYAlvarado, Xochitl59 1:39.35

46.98 52.37

LAR 14Arnold, Sara60 1:55.32

51.60 1:03.72

KWH-WY 14Blackford, Jaycie--- DQ

32.29 36.05

GRVKrentz, Darian--- DQ

35.15 38.77

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

4A State Qualifing Time6:10.00

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LARMorton, Sage1 5:16.10 q4A

27.97 30.46 31.9431.27

31.80 31.93 32.20 33.12

33.54 31.87

GRVLauze, Alexa2 5:32.68 q4A

29.79 32.07 34.3533.45

33.28 34.01 34.92 34.26

34.40 32.15

LAR 17Jablin, Madie R3 5:46.58 q4A

29.80 33.38 35.1334.13

35.61 35.91 36.40 36.14

35.65 34.43

LAR 14Mathes, Ashlyn4 5:52.10 q4A

30.32 33.95 35.7134.99

35.81 36.00 36.67 37.12

36.61 34.92

RSP-WYMiller, Payton5 5:55.70 q4A

31.43 33.97 35.6635.09

36.12 36.89 36.89 37.02

36.52 36.11

EVNBeachell, Annellie6 6:01.43 q4A

31.11 34.43 36.8636.05

37.00 37.22 37.51 38.00

37.89 35.36

RSP-WYButcher, Chloe7 6:02.78 q4A

32.31 36.18 37.4636.94

36.81 37.60 37.79 36.89

36.33 34.47

GRVSpartz, Amaya8 6:06.51 q4A

32.34 35.54 37.1137.01

37.92 37.74 38.44 38.18

37.65 34.58

EVNRoper, Jocelyn9 6:08.66 q4A

33.71 36.28 37.0336.40

36.89 38.54 38.18 38.84

36.61 36.18

LARMoore, Libby10 6:10.17 q

31.58 36.08 37.4836.74

37.68 37.28 38.04 39.07

38.71 37.51

KWH-WY 18Hubert, Lindsay11 6:11.05 q

30.87 34.49 36.9436.43

38.81 38.64 39.25 39.48

39.01 37.13

EVNPhillips, Brooke12 6:13.27 q

32.59 36.52 38.0237.19

38.48 39.17 39.04 38.55

37.67 36.04

RSP-WYHaselhuhn, Holly13 6:16.76

34.12 37.11 38.1638.71

38.67 38.41 38.95 38.72

37.83 36.08
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4A Girls Conference 2019-Laramie - 10/25/2019 to 10/26/2019

Results - Prelims- 2/10/17
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Girls 500 Yard Free)

JAC-WYGirling, Fussy14 6:21.35

32.78 36.61 39.1238.22

39.18 39.39 39.32 39.91

39.31 37.51

LARHolles, Sydney15 6:31.58

35.44 38.65 40.6140.54

39.81 39.67 39.64 39.90

39.19 38.13

GRVPeterson, Kaylee16 6:55.03

35.37 41.08 42.5742.22

42.73 43.60 43.26 43.09

42.23 38.88

GRVSeiller, Kelcee17 6:58.89

34.73 39.78 43.4043.05

44.15 44.57 44.27 42.69

42.13 40.12

LAR 14Hogsett, Macy18 7:11.68

36.60 41.89 44.2742.57

44.31 45.55 44.38 45.22

43.71 43.18

GRVTyler, Hailey19 7:54.43

41.64 46.52 48.8649.61

48.49 48.51 48.59 48.72

48.45 45.04

JAC-WYRuiz-Ayala, Miranda20 8:04.96

41.69 51.48 51.6552.74

50.76 50.94 50.62 49.62

48.12 37.34

JAC-WYEnriquez, Bethany21 8:05.37

38.43 46.49 49.1148.75

50.09 52.06 51.92 50.45

51.88 46.19

NCH 14Bastian, Shelby22 9:17.65

45.24 54.07 1:55.491:54.55

1:21.94 35.68 58.07 52.61

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ALAR1 1:41.19 q

McPherson, Katie Schroeder, Heidi X 17

Morton, Sage McPherson, Olivia C 17

25.16 25.78 24.0826.17

AGRV2 1:47.05 q

Lee, Lauren Munoz, Lilly

Lauze, Alexa Sanders, Sydni

27.33 26.74 26.2026.78

AJAC-WY3 1:50.17 q

Nolan, Sofia Hobart, Brynne

Macleod, KC Wilson, Kahlan

28.31 27.90 27.3026.66

AKWH-WY4 1:52.92 q

Bailey, Hannah 17 Hartl, Kayalei 17

Robinson, Alyssa Ker, Alexis

27.97 27.68 28.9328.34

AEVN5 1:54.35 q

Davis, Tayler Roper, Jocelyn

Hoff, Teghan Fernandez, Addy

28.07 28.53 28.7229.03

ARSP-WY6 1:56.51 q

Forbush, Morgen Walker, Kiley

Mann, Kodee Butcher, Chloe

29.96 27.92 29.0229.61

ANCH7 2:01.28 q

Oden, Madelynn Roberts, Grace

Gazda, Maggie 16 Roberts, Audrey

30.74 30.83 26.5233.19

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

4A State Qualifing Time1:09.00

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RSP-WYRobinson-Kim, Abi1 1:01.58 q4A

30.08 31.50

GRVJensen, Lauren2 1:03.14 q4A

30.27 32.87

KWH-WY 16Waldock, River3 1:04.98 q4A

30.76 34.22

GRVOlsen, Kaycee4 1:07.84 q4A

33.31 34.53

LAR 14Peterson, Maya5 1:07.97 q4A

32.91 35.06

RSP-WYParker, Laura6 1:08.08 q4A

33.18 34.90

LAR 17Jablin, Madie R7 1:08.30 q4A

33.03 35.27

GRVMoritz, Cherylann8 1:08.61 q4A

33.57 35.04

LAR 17Dale, Alyssa B9 1:10.02 q

33.95 36.07

RSP-WYMessick, Skylar10 1:10.09 q

33.40 36.69

KWH-WY 17Vlastos, Mazzi11 1:10.25 q

34.22 36.03

LAR 14Rees, Erin12 1:10.48 q

34.11 36.37

LARChen, Anna13 1:11.68

34.06 37.62

EVNHoff, Teghan14 1:12.11

34.65 37.46

JAC-WYGirling, Fussy15 1:12.78

36.10 36.68

JAC-WYGirling, Caroline16 1:13.30

35.62 37.68

LARWade, Mayci17 1:14.52

35.33 39.19

JAC-WYMendoza, Marisol18 1:16.09

36.49 39.60

LAR 14Lewis, Alex19 1:16.27

37.09 39.18

KWH-WYLinde, Avigayl20 1:17.56

37.14 40.42

RSP-WYGoode, Khyanne21 1:18.22

37.56 40.66

GRVGavin, Haylie22 1:19.27

39.16 40.11

JAC-WYSinclair, Dori23 1:20.65

KWH-WYRose, Leah24 1:22.82

GRVRubeck, Chezni25 1:25.56

42.79 42.77

NCHBerryman, Alieasia26 1:26.05

40.98 45.07

NCHBryan, Cheyenne27 1:29.09

43.80 45.29

RSP-WYHill, Kadence28 1:29.92

43.48 46.44

NCHDePaolo, Rayna29 1:31.75

LARBennett, Mercedes30 1:32.40

43.48 48.92

EVNRussell, Molly31 1:37.75

46.24 51.51

GRVPhillips, Ellie32 1:40.34

48.70 51.64

NCH 14Cowgar, Caitlin33 1:52.85

52.53 1:00.32

NCH 14Berryman, Kylie--- DQ

48.80 1:00.40

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

4A State Qualifing Time1:19.00

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GRVUhrig, Hailey1 1:08.54 q4A

31.91 36.63

GRVMunoz, Lilly2 1:09.87 q4A

33.12 36.75

LAR 14Rees, Erin3 1:16.56 q4A

35.57 40.99

LAR 14Davis, Kenna4 1:16.82 q4A

36.20 40.62

KWH-WY 16Blackford, Jayleen5 1:16.88 q4A

35.55 41.33

RSP-WYWalker, Kiley6 1:18.23 q4A

37.32 40.91

GRVBauers, Madison7 1:18.48 q4A

37.73 40.75

KWH-WYKer, Alexis8 1:19.05 q

36.99 42.06

RSP-WYForbush, Morgen9 1:20.19 q

38.06 42.13

LARMcReynolds, Maya10 1:20.69 q

37.70 42.99

LARArnold, Isabel11 1:21.89 q

37.53 44.36

JAC-WYMacleod, KC12 1:22.82 q

38.06 44.76

GRVMoffatt, Merika13 1:22.99

38.54 44.45
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4A Girls Conference 2019-Laramie - 10/25/2019 to 10/26/2019

Results - Prelims- 2/10/17
Preliminaries ...   (#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

KWH-WY 14Cawley, Mackenzie14 1:24.99

39.49 45.50

EVNSawyer, Emily15 1:25.06

39.41 45.65

JAC-WYStitt, Jensey16 1:25.15

39.44 45.71

EVNLester, Amelia17 1:26.20

40.05 46.15

LARHaglund, Abby18 1:27.97

41.62 46.35

NCH 16Danford, Hannah19 1:28.83

41.36 47.47

JAC-WYMcJunkin, Julia20 1:29.26

42.65 46.61

RSP-WYKoepplin, Shelby21 1:29.54

42.93 46.61

EVNWorthing, Kyrie22 1:34.56

44.11 50.45

LARWhile, Morgan23 1:34.98

46.17 48.81

NCH 14Roberts, Lily24 1:35.44

44.66 50.78

JAC-WYMason, Ani25 1:36.08

44.79 51.29

KWH-WYAfschar, Helena26 1:36.19

46.02 50.17

GRVWiekhorst, Maya27 1:36.87

45.65 51.22

NCH 15Haines, Emmalee28 1:37.36

46.89 50.47

NCH 16Gazda, Maggie29 1:39.75

46.02 53.73

GRVSchulze, Grace30 1:40.21

44.81 55.40

JAC-WYGoodrich, Jade31 1:40.89

47.41 53.48

LARVick, Kae32 1:42.31

50.44 51.87

NCHOden, Katelynn33 1:42.59

46.11 56.48

RSP-WYPankowski, Madison34 1:42.73

47.39 55.34

GRVCasey, Autumn35 1:42.93

48.45 54.48

LAR 14Bartholomew, Mercedes36 1:45.87

49.79 56.08

GRVHerwaldt, Alyssa37 1:48.85

50.95 57.90

JAC-WYBruha, Gillian38 1:52.69

53.63 59.06

NCH 15Huss, Alex39 2:06.13

1:00.87 1:05.26

LARBuckner, Marygrace40 4:32.75

2:09.03 2:23.72

LARHamann, Toni--- DQ

1:16.95 1:26.17

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ALAR1 3:53.16 q

Roesler, Anna Schroeder, Heidi X 17

Richardson, Therese 14 Morton, Sage

27.41 57.77 58.4827.37

27.87 1:00.84 27.20 56.07

AGRV2 3:54.69 q

Jensen, Lauren Young, Madi

Lauze, Alexa Sanders, Sydni

26.22 56.64 1:00.2927.93

27.76 58.89 27.75 58.87

AJAC-WY3 4:04.60 q

Nolan, Sofia Hobart, Brynne

Macleod, KC Wilson, Kahlan

28.75 1:00.60 1:02.7228.98

27.60 59.22 28.77 1:02.06

AKWH-WY4 4:08.23 q

Hartl, Kayalei 17 Hubert, Lindsay 18

Eager, Stephanie 14 Waldock, River 16

29.36 1:01.88 1:02.7729.47

29.42 1:03.54 27.61 1:00.04

AEVN5 4:19.23 q

Davis, Tayler Beachell, Annellie

Lester, Amelia Phillips, Brooke

29.65 1:02.57 1:03.2430.01

31.72 1:09.46 29.38 1:03.96

ANCH6 4:43.96 q

Oden, Madelynn Bryan, Cheyenne

Gazda, Maggie 16 Roberts, Audrey

32.56 1:09.82 1:19.0837.91

35.07 1:14.92 28.01 1:00.14

ARSP-WY--- DQ

Moser, Leah Butcher, Chloe

Miller, Payton Robinson-Kim, Abi

30.46 1:03.80 1:05.5630.92

30.86 1:04.99 26.89 56.13


